SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu Suwon City, Kyungki-do Republic of Korea 3. Nature of conveyance: X. Assignment	FORM	PTO-1595	R		III ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(les): (1)	2004 54	ana e libelani II D		102292222		
(1) Moon-soo HAN (2) Woo-min JEONG 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu Suwon City, Kyungki-do Republic of Korea 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	To the	Honorable Com		Trademarks: Please rec	cord the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu Suwon City, Kyungki-do Republic of Korea 3. Nature of conveyance: X	1.			(2) Woo-min Jl	EONG	
A 16 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu Suwon City, Kyungki-do Republic of Korea 3. Nature of conveyance: X	2.	Name and	Address of receiving	party(ies):		
X Assignment		416 Maetar Suwon City	n-dong, Paldal-gu , Kyungki-do	., LTD.	0/00	2
This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: November 12, 2002 (b) The title is: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING LAYER CHANGE OF COMEDIA OR This document is being filed after filing of the application! (a) Patent Application No(s)/ , filed; or (b) Patent No(s)/ , filed; or (c) Patent No(s)/ , filed; or (d) Patent Application No(s)/ , filed; or (e) Patent No(s)/ , filed; or (filed; or (g) Patent No(s)/ , filed; or (g) Patent No(s)/, filed; or (g) Patent No(3.	Ass Sec Oth	signment curity Agreement ner:	Ch		
(b) Patent No(s). , issued 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1293.1512 Attention: Michael D. Stein 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4.	This do (a) The (b) The	cument is being filed e execution date(s) of e title is: METHOD AN MEDIA OR	together with a new the application is/all APPARATUS FO	re: November 12 OR CONTROLLIN	2 <u>, 2002</u> IG LAYER CHANGE OF OP
STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Michael D. Stein 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		(b) Pat	ent No(s).	, issued		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5.	STAAS & H Attention: <u>N</u> 700 Elevent	ALSEY LLP <u>Michael D. Stein</u> th Street, N.W., Suite	Oui		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any att copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 November 20, 2002 Signature Total number of pages including cover	6.	Total number	er of applications and	patents involved:	1_	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any att copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 Name of Person Signing November 20, 2002 Signature Total number of pages including cover	7.	X End	closed		,	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any att copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover	8.	Deposit Acc (Attach dup	count No.: 19-3935 licate copy of this pag	(Any underpayment ge if paying by depo	is authorized to basit account)	pe charged to this Deposit Ac
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover	9.	To the best	of my knowledge and		g information is tr	rue and correct and any attac
Total number of pages including cover				Signature	Oth	November 20, 2002 Date
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		05 THE 5-12-			Total numbe	r of pages including cover sh
2 SSITHIB1 00000024 10299812			0299812			

PATENT REEL: 013504 FRAME: 0832

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE() (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE() SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO.,	SII	er good and valuable consideration paid to th
416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-	gu, Suwon-city, Ky	ungki-do,
Republic of Korea		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whice and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclanation (Title of Invention)	ch is hereby acknowledged, th lusive right, title and interest t	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign to the invention entitled
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	CONTROLLING LAYER C	CHANGE OF OPTICAL MEDIA
relating to International Patent Application PCT/. States was executed on even date herewith or (a) executed on 12 November 2002	, if not so executed, was:	which application for Letters Patent of the United
(b) filed on;	Street, N.W., Wasi	orney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh hington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified data, when
rand to said application and all Letters Patent(s) or renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination apparent(s) may be granted and including any expatent(s)").	pplication based thereon, for the	he full term or terms for which the said Letters
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem protection for said invention, including in the prep Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to san separate assignments and declarations, taking a evidence.	necessary, desirable or expensionant of said attention and prosecution of said attention of said atten	d application(s) and the issuance of said Letters, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding of be limited to executing all papers, including
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve	entor(s) has (have) affixed his	/her/their signature(s).
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witnesstes))
Moon-soo Han	12 November 2002	
Woo Mim Jeong Woo-min Jeong	12 November 2002	
31		
1)		

PATENT REEL: 013504 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 11/20/2002